RESOLUTI	ON NO.	
KE2OFO II	ON NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2016-45 ANNEXING TERRITORY TO COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT 11 AS IT RELATES TO FINAL TRACT 5595

WHEREAS, on April 21, 2016, the Council of the City of Fresno ("Council") adopted Resolution No. 2016-45 the Resolution of Intention to annex Final Map of Tract No. 5595 ("T5595") to the City of Fresno Community Facilities District No. 11 ("CFD No. 11") which set the noticed public hearing for the annexation and authorization to levy special taxes, pursuant to the City of Fresno Special Tax Financing Law ("City Law"); and

WHEREAS, due to an error, the correct supporting documents for Resolution No. 2016-45 were not present in the electronic agenda system during Council adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct.
- Resolution No. 2016-45 is hereby rescinded and hereby canceled and has no force and effect relating to T5595 or CFD No. 11.
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

City Attorney Approval:



Resolution No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)	
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the resolution was adopted by the Council of the on the day of	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk
	BY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
BY: Raj Singh Badhesha, Deputy	=